IMPACT.





2022 IMPACT REPORT

Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable

giving funds of the Community Foundation.

The **EMMET COUNTY COMMUNITY**

FOUNDATION is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.

\$137,598

Grants Awarded in 2022

\$1.6 Million

Total Grants Awarded **Since 2005**

Year End 2022

GUIDED BY OUR VALUES





COLLABORATION

is essential.



EQUITY is not optional.

LEADERSHIP

is a responsibility.



is earned.

2022 GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS

City of Armstrong

City of Ringsted

City of Wallingford

Emmet County Auditor

Emmet County ISU Extension

Emmet County Nature Center Foundation

Emmet County Water Trails

Estherville Firefighters Association

Estherville Lincoln Central Community School Foundation

Food Bank of Iowa

Grandview Baptist Church

Iowa Great Lakes Ambulance Service

Izaak Walton League of Emmet County

N-Compass

North Central Iowa Ag in the Classroom

Ringsted Community Improvement Organization

Seasons Center

Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc.

VFW Post 3388

Wallingford Community Fire and Emergency Medical Services

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at emmetccf.org#grants.

OUR MISSION

To inspire people and connect resources to enrich our communities.

FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Emmet County Community Impact Fund

Emmet County Discretionary Grants Fund

Emmet County Endowment Fund

Emmet County Expendable Fund

Estherville Community Betterment Fund

Regional Wellness Center Endowment Fund

Regional Wellness Center Fund (Quasi)

Go to emmetccf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.

OUR LOCAL IMPACT COMMITTEE

Robin Enerson, chair **Bob Grems** Jean Hoffman Megan Janssen Spurgin

Autumn Larsen

Mary Moorman Diane Nelsen Dr. Cory Rezac Jim Rosendahl Tena Sunde

The Emmet County Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613

emmetccf.org 319-287-9106